
AMICUS

December 2008 / January 2009
I hope everyone had a very Merry Christmas.  2009 is upon us!     Below is a list of the District Directors.  If you have any suggestions for Meet and Greets or news for your District please contact your District Director.
District I 
Diane N. Morgan, NCCP (DMorgan@nhcgov.com)
District II 
Tiffany Driver Clark, NCCP (tiffany@mastschulz.com )
District III 
Trudy Rutherford, NCCP (emr0128@aol.com)
District IV 
Blanche S. Berkowitz, NCCP (bberkowitz@sbaal.com)
District V 
Vicki Sgro, NCCP (Vicki.Sgro@clariant.com)
District VI
Michele A. Tuttle, CLA, NCCP (Michele@barrettfirm.com)
District VII 
Stephanie Ivans, NCCP (StephanieIvans@ncmtnlaw.com)
District VIII 
Beth Falgout, NCCP (bfalgout@nc.rr.com)
District IX 
Beverly G. King, NCCP (bev@tissuelaw.com)  
Affiliates Director – Teresa Stacey, NCCP (TAS@vernonlaw.com)
If any Paralegal Association would like to become an Affiliate of NCPA please contact Teresa at the email address above for more information.  

FORUM
If you have any articles or anything you would like to see in the FORUM please send it to Melissa A. Rutledge NCCP, Senior Editor at  marutledge@gmail.com.
2009 STUDENT SCHOLARSHIP ESSAY CONTEST
Students – do not forget the Student scholarship Essay Contest.  Entries must be postmarked by  January 31, 2008 – See website for full details
FACEBOOK & MYSPACE
NCPA is now on Facebook and Myspace.  If you have any problems locating NCPA please contact:


Facebook  - Beverly King, NCCP (bev@tissuelaw.com)


Myspace- Erin B. Galloway, ACP, NCCP (eburris@earthlink.net)
OFFICERS / DIRECTORS/ COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR 2009-2010.
If you are interested in service NCPA as an officer, director or on any of the numerous committees please let us know (Kaye Summers, CLA, NCCP (kaye@pwkl.com), Beverly King, NCCP (bev@tissuelaw.com).  The deadline for  “Recommendation for District Director” form is January 4, 2009.  
REMINDERS!!
NCPA’s Annual Meeting and Seminar is scheduled for March 26-28, 2009 in Wilmington, NC.
HAPPY NEW YEAR!!!!
